505564768 07/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5611565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DERYCK J. WILLIAMS	10/04/2007
MATT W. DIMMIC	09/25/2007
WILLIAM P. HAAKENSON JR.	09/25/2007
AL WIDEMAN	09/25/2007
BARRY J. SHORTT	10/03/2007
TIM CHEESERIGHT	09/27/2007
MICHAEL J. CRAWFORD	09/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIVERGENCE, INC.	
Street Address:	NIDUS CENTER	
Internal Address:	893 N. WARSON ROAD	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	UNITED STATES	
Postal Code:	63141	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16507526
Application Number:	16507535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-7600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314) 345-7000

Email: stl.uspatents@stinson.com

STINSON LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, UNITED STATES 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MTC58523.US7/MTC58523.US8

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHARON MYERS

> **PATENT REEL: 049714 FRAME: 0195**

505564768

SIGNATURE:	/Sharon Myers/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2019
Total Attachments: 8	
source=ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS TO	DIVERGENCE#page1.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS TO	DIVERGENCE#page2.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS TO	DIVERGENCE#page3.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS TO	DIVERGENCE#page4.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS TO	DIVERGENCE#page5.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS TO	DIVERGENCE#page6.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS TO	DIVERGENCE#page7.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT INVENTORS TO DIVERGENCE#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 049714 FRAME: 0196

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Deryck J. Williams</u>, of 751 Yale Avenue, University City, MO 63130; <u>Matt W. Dimmic</u>, of 2456 Country Wood Drive, Maryland Heights, MO 63043; <u>William P. Haakenson, Jr.</u>, of 3126 Lackland Ave., St. Louis, MO 63116; <u>Al Wideman</u>, of 13242 Windygate Lane, St. Louis, MO 61346; <u>Barry J. Shortt</u>, of 78 St. Charles Street, New Melle, Missouri 63365; <u>Tim Cheeseright</u>, of Nidus Center, 893 N. Warson Road, St. Louis, MO 63141; <u>Michael J. Crawford</u>, of 12055 Tangletree Drive, St. Louis, MO 63146; hereby assign to DIVERGENCE, INC.

a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at

Nidus Center

893 N. Warson Road

St. Louis, MO 63141

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLING NEMATODES, filed August 13, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/955,448, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 8

DATE: 10/4/2007 DERVCK J. WILLIAMS
STATE OF Missuuri COUNTY OF St. Louis ss.
On October 4, 2007, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Missaur. there personally appeared DERYCK J. WILLIAMS personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARGARET J. DURHAM
NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL
STATE OF MISSOURI
ST. LOUIS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: APR. 27, 2010
COMMISSION #06434133

COUNTY OF St. Logis

On Systember 25,2007 before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State Source, there personally appeared MATT W. DIMMIC personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARGARET J. DURHAM NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI ST. LOUIS COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: APR. 27, 2010 **COMMISSION #06434133**

DATE:	9/25/07	WilliP-Hall
**************************************		WILLIAM P. HA'AKENSON, JR.

STATE OF Missouri) ss. COUNTY OF Sh.Louis

On September 25, 2007, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Missouri, there personally appeared WILLIAM P. HAAKENSON, JR. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

MARGARET J. DURHAM
NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL
STATE OF MISSOURI
ST. LOUIS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: APR. 27, 2010
COMMISSION #06434133

DATE: 9-25-0)

AL WIDEMAN

STATE OF Missouri) ss.

On September 25, 2007, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Wissour, there personally appeared AL WIDEMAN personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARGARET J. DURHAM NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI ST. LOUIS COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: APR. 27, 2010 COMMISSION #06434133

DATE: 10-3-07 Bany 1- Short
STATE OF Missouri) ss. COUNTY OF Stilbuis)
On October 3 2007, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Hessour, there personally appeared BARRY J. SHORTT personally know to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorize capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARGARET J. DURHAM NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI ST. LOUIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: APR. 27, 2010 COMMISSION #06434133

A: mey Docket No.: 12557-037P01

DATE: 27 Sept 2007

TIM CHEESERIGHT

WITNESS:

WITNESS:

DATE: 27 Sylles 2

DATE: 21 September 2007

DATE: Sept. 25, 2007

MICHAEL J. CRAWFORD

STATE OF Missouri) ss COUNTY OF Sh Louis)

On September 3,2007, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Missource, there personally appeared MICHAEL J. CRAWFORD personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

MARGARET J. DURHAM
NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL
STATE OF MISSOURI
ST. LOUIS COUNTY
AY COMMISSION EXPIRES: APR 27, 26

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: APR. 27, 2010 COMMISSION #06434133

21741545.doc

Assignment Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 049714 FRAME: 0204